
Branches

We are ready to assist you at four locations in Switzerland as well as in Brussels If

you are looking for a contact with specific expertise, please consult our team

directory.

Branches 

Branch Brussels

economiesuisse

Swiss Business Federation

Avenue de Cortenbergh 168

1000 Brussels

Belgium

Phone: +32 2 280 08 44

bruxelles@economiesuisse.ch

http://www.economiesuisse.ch

Contact person:

Baur

François

Head of European Affairs

francois.baur@economiesuisse.ch

Branch Bern

economiesuisse

Verband der Schweizer Unternehmen

Theaterplatz 7

3011 Bern

Switzerland

Phone: +41 31 311 62 96

bern@economiesuisse.ch

https://www.economiesuisse.ch/en/vp-branch
tel:+32 2 280 08 44
mailto:bruxelles@economiesuisse.ch
http://www.economiesuisse.ch
mailto:francois.baur@economiesuisse.ch
tel:+41 31 311 62 96
mailto:bern@economiesuisse.ch


Contact person:

Frey

Norina

Member of the Executive Board, Head of Public Affairs

norina.frey@economiesuisse.ch

Branch Zurich

economiesuisse

Verband der Schweizer Unternehmen

Hegibachstrasse 47

Postfach

8032 Zurich

Switzerland

Phone: +41 44 421 35 35

info@economiesuisse.ch

http://www.economiesuisse.ch

Contact person:

Ferroni

Chiara

Head of Management Staff

chiara.ferroni@economiesuisse.ch

Branch Geneva

economiesuisse

Fédération des entreprises suisses

Rue du Général-Dufour 20

Case postale

1211 Geneva

Switzerland

Phone: +41 22 786 66 81

geneve@economiesuisse.ch

http://www.economiesuisse.ch/fr

Contact person:

Gaggini

Cristina

Executive Board Member, Head of Geneva Office

cristina.gaggini@economiesuisse.ch

mailto:norina.frey@economiesuisse.ch
tel:+41 44 421 35 35
mailto:info@economiesuisse.ch
http://www.economiesuisse.ch
mailto:chiara.ferroni@economiesuisse.ch
tel:+41 22 786 66 81
mailto:geneve@economiesuisse.ch
http://www.economiesuisse.ch/fr
mailto:cristina.gaggini@economiesuisse.ch


Branch Lugano

economiesuisse

Federazione delle imprese svizzere

Via Giacomo Luvini 4

Casella postale 1348

6900 Lugano

Switzerland

Phone: +41 91 922 82 12

lugano@economiesuisse.ch

http://www.economiesuisse.ch/it

Contact person:

Martino

Marco

Responsible for Italian-speaking Switzerland

marco.martino@economiesuisse.ch

tel:+41 91 922 82 12
mailto:lugano@economiesuisse.ch
http://www.economiesuisse.ch/it
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